o IO | €40 | LAO

ol

" TLN0 [ €00 | A0 | EA0 | LD

uo|jansIsuod
uBisag
Bupuueld

uoppYy BuisnoH ier Aesejuop jo Ajunod

$S01B01d 190101d [[BJAQ JUalIny

(L @ol¥ad) v10Z-€1L0Z ¥VIA TVISId

SN1V1S 123royd NOILIAay ONISNOH TIvr

¥V LNJWHOVLLY

8L0C | 8102 | oz | 9L0c | Sloe | 7102 | €loz | clog
awen ysel
uojia|dwoy 1afold GTO7 "q34 JusLYsiqes3 198fo.d ZTOZ 1das
awi| 3afold
palaloid m
[eN2Y m
1500
LA :papuadx3 awy] joaloid Jaafoig [EjoL
%T :papuadxg 3509 108foid BJOL




awabeueyy uononnsuon ‘Juswsabeuely 1oalold ‘T4 ‘1500 JEIS Aluno) sepnjou| 1:2yio - L 810N

18S'88GZ S| LIP6LZ § | GLPBLZ & | GLPGLZ & | OVE'BLE $ | O¥E6LE § [ OPE'6LZ S| OvE'BLE S| OVEBLZ § | O¥E'6LZ $ | 00L'¥0Z $ | 00L'+0Z § [ 00L+0Z 150D jasloid BjoL
- $1- $1- $- $1- $]- $|- $|- $ |- $1- $1- $1- $]- $ uoRoONNSUOT
0292es  § | vLL'2G G |©ll2G S |€lles S|o0Les S |00.26 $|o0szs $|00L2¢ $]|00225 $|00426 $|00LTG $|00L'C5 $|00L2S S (1 ®1oN) 12Ul0
19/°G55'F § | £¥0°001 $ | 2v9'99F S | 2F9°90F S | OPO'99L S | 0¥9'99L $ [ 0¥9'eOL | 0¥9'99L § | O¥9'99L § | Ov9'99L $ | 000'2S) $ | 000'ZSL $ | 000'CSL $ S20IMBS/IRY

Iv1i0oLl NAr AVIN ddv dVIA g3 NYT 23a AON 100 d3as onv anr S$31M0OD3LVD ¥0ad/02sd

§10Z YVIA IVOSId

100f0ad uonppy Buisnoy ep

GLOZ-710T 13\ |BISl4

Arewwng uonoafold mo|4 ysen
g INJWHOVLLY




A & E Environmental
Design:
HMC Architects, Inc.
Lionakis, Inc,
EMC Planning Group
Project Management:
Kitchell CEM
County Staff:
County Staff
County Counsel
Video Utility Survey
Transition Planning
Department of General Services
Real Estate Title Report
Plan Check & Permits
Project Audit
Project Printing
Real Estate Land Appraisal
Project Design Contingency

Subtotal

Funds Paid From 404 for FY 2013:
Funds Transferred to Assignment 3123:

MONTEREY COUNTY RMA - PUBLIC WORKS

1410 NATIVIDAD ROAD - JAIL HOUSING ADDITION
PROJECT NO. 8819

PROJECT BUDGET (Period 13)

Funds to Date to be Reimbursed from Assignment (Period 13):

Total Spent to Date (Period 13)

Construction Management
All Construction Management Services

Construction
Construction Budget Estimate
Construction Contingency

Agency Retained Items
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment

TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST

AB 900 Conditional Award
Capital Funds Secured - Cash Match

TOTAL

Contract/ Prior Year  Current Year To Dat R .
Budget 2013 2014 o bate ematiing
b 876,384 § 492,780 § 28,496 521,276 355,108
4,638,051 - 443,519 443519 4,194,532
95,544 - 41,373 41,373 54,171
2,277,350 179,987 291,049 471,036 1,800,314
547,753 228,231 160,549 388,780 158,973
50,251 39,251 20,901 60,152 (9,901)
3,319 3319 - 3,319 -
195,000 - - - 195,000
25,636 8,636 10,561 19,197 6,439
800 - 800 800 -
600,000 - - - 600,000
35,000 = - - 35,000
20,000 - 230 230 19,770
10,376 5,876 4,500 10,376 -
757,676 - - - 757,676
$ 10,133,140 $ 958,080 $ 1,001,978 1,960,058 8,173,082
958,080
7,941,920
1,001,978
1,960,058
§ 5911222 $ - - 5,911,222
S 65272727 $ - - 65,272,727
S 6,527,273 s - - 6,527,273
S 1,055,638 S - - 1,055,638
FUNDING SOURCE
80,000,000
8,900,000

88,900,000

ATTACHMENT C

Total Project
Cost
$ 10,133,140

$ 5,911,222

$ 71,800,000

b 1,055,638

$ 88,900,000



ATTACHMENT D

MONTEREY COUNTY RMA - PUBLIC WORKS
1410 NATIVIDAD ROAD — JAIL HOUSING ADDITION
PROJECT NO. 8819

MILESTONE SCHEDULE

State _l;ublic Works Boérd i

Reconcile Revised Project

meeting (SPWB) — Project 11/05/2013 4/11/2014 Coat Rt & Schedule
Establishment

Schematic Design with

Operational Program 4/11/2014 11/25/2014 Delayed Completion
Statement

Design Development

(Preliminary Drawings) with | 11/26/2014 6/17/2015

Staffing Plan

Staffing/Operating Cost

Kvalysis spbitoved by BOS 1/10/2015 6/17/2015

Construction Documents

(WotkiipDiEisg) 6/18/2015 3/16/2016

Construction Bids 3/17/2016 7/13/2016

Notice to Proceed 7/14/2016 7/15/2016

Construction (maximum 3- 7/18/2016 11/6/2018

years to complete)

Staffing/Occupancy 11/7/2018 12/1/2018

Project Close-out 11/7/2018 2/4/2019




ATTACHMENTE

PROJECT SCHEDULE
November 2014 Schematic Design Complete
June 2015 Design Development Complete
June 2015-March 2016 | Preparation of Construction Documents
March 2016 Advertise to Bid Construction Contract
July 2016 Construction Contract Award
July 2016 - Start of Construction
November 2018 End of Construction
February 2019 Project Closeout
PROJECT CHRONOLOGY TO DATE
07/30/2014

State Public Works Board approved Revised Project Cost, Scope, & Schedule. The revised scope
increases the size of the housing area from four two-tier housing units to eight two-tier housing units,
providing approximately 280 double-occupancy and 16 single-occupancy cells for a total of 576
beds. Housing area will include day rooms; control rooms; recreation yards; and program, treatment,
interview, and storage space. A support area will provide visitation space; central control room:
sallyport; interview rooms; training, storage, staff support, and administrative space. Due to
decreased site availability, staff/visitor parking is reduced and existing parking areas utilized.
Associated increased costs of $48,752,000, brings new total estimated Project cost to $88,900,000.

06/26/2014

Draft Jail Housing Addition Environmental Impact Report transmitted to State Clearing house.
Public review-comment period ends August 13, 2014.

02/11/2014

Board of Supervisors (BOS) approved recommendations to provide clarification of the funding
source for the required additional minimum matching funds in the amount of $4,867,222 from the
General Fund Capital Project Assignment (Account 3123); transfer the previously approved matching
fund remaining balance, $3,074,698, to Account 3123, bringing the total cash match to $8,900,000
for the Project; and authorize the County Administrative Officer, Director of Public Works, and

Sheriff to take other actions as necessary to meet State requirements for design as defined under AB
800 Phase II funding.

11/14/2013

BSCC Board conditionally awarded $43,705,000 to County.

11/05/2013

BOS approved acceptance of $43,705,000 additional conditional funding when approved by
BSCC Board which increased Project from 288 to 576 medium-security-bed facility based on
State conditional award of $80 Million; approved additional $4,867,222 minimum matching funds
to the previously approved match of $4,032,778, for total cash match of $8,900,000; and Board
Resolution No. 13-339 authorizing award of Architectural/Engineering for Jail Housing Addition
to Lionakis for 288 medium-security-bed facility Project.

10/08/2013

SB365 enacted moving AB 900 Phase I funding to AB 900 Phase II; Monterey County’s conditional
award increased from $36,295,000 to full $80 Million conditional award.

09/12/2013

BSCC accepted County’s Amended Application with revised scope

08/28/2012

BOS authorized Jail Housing Addition Project (8819), an expansion of 288 medium-security beds
with essential administrative and support space improvements, and directed staff to begin process of
public outreach, environmental clearance, design, and preparation of construction documents.

08/09/2012

County submitted to BSCC an Amended Application consistent with new conditional award to revise
Project scope

07/26/2012

BSCC (formerly CSA) approved conditional funding award of $36,295,000 toward a $40,327,778
expansion of Monterey County Adult Jail.

03/08/2012

Corrections Standards Authority found County Application worthy of funding at their Board
Meeting; Monterey County ranking fourth, however, received no funding award.

02/13/2012

Kitchell Architectural Consultants provided a project manager with extensive correctional

background experience to augment staff’s efforts to manage Jail Housing Addition and New Juvenile
Hall projects.

12/06/2011

BOS Resolution No. 11-377 approved authorizing Sheriff Miller to sign and submit an application
for a local adult detention facility AB 900 construction grant of $80 Million.

08/06/2014




